503761660 03/30/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3808307

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name				Execution Date	
KAZUYUKI SHIBATA				03/14/2016	
MASARU KUBOTA				03/14/2016	
MASAKI AMAKAWA				03/14/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ASMO CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	390, U	390, UMEDA, KOSAI-SHI			
City:	SHIZU	SHIZUOKA-KEN			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	431-04	431-0493			
Property Type			mber]	
PROPERTY NUMBER				7	
		15003354		-	
				J	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(612)349-9266			
Correspondence will					
using a fax number, i	be sent to f provided	the e-mail addres	ss first; if that is un essful, it will be sei	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to if provideo	<i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucc</i> 612-349-5740	essful, it will be sei	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	if provided	<i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>I; if that is unsucc</i> 612-349-5740 gagliardi@ptslaw.c	<i>essful, it will be sei</i> om	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided	<i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>I; if that is unsucc</i> 612-349-5740 gagliardi@ptslaw.c PATTERSON THU	<i>essful, it will be sei</i> om 'ENTE IP	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided	<i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucc</i> 612-349-5740 gagliardi@ptslaw.c PATTERSON THU 80 SOUTH 8TH ST	<i>essful, it will be sei</i> om ENTE IP TREET	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided	<i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucc</i> 612-349-5740 gagliardi@ptslaw.c PATTERSON THU 80 SOUTH 8TH ST 4800 IDS CENTER	essful, it will be sei om IENTE IP TREET R	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided	<i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucc</i> 612-349-5740 gagliardi@ptslaw.c PATTERSON THU 80 SOUTH 8TH ST	essful, it will be sei om IENTE IP TREET R	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided	<i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucc</i> 612-349-5740 gagliardi@ptslaw.c PATTERSON THU 80 SOUTH 8TH ST 4800 IDS CENTER	essful, it will be sei om IENTE IP TREET NNESOTA 55402	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provideo e: NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>i; if that is unsucc</i> 612-349-5740 gagliardi@ptslaw.c PATTERSON THU 80 SOUTH 8TH ST 4800 IDS CENTER MINNEAPOLIS, MI	essful, it will be ser om ENTE IP REET NNESOTA 55402	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provideo e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address i; if that is unsucc 612-349-5740 gagliardi@ptslaw.c PATTERSON THU 80 SOUTH 8TH ST 4800 IDS CENTER MINNEAPOLIS, MI 2842.253US	essful, it will be sei om ENTE IP REET NNESOTA 55402 01 GLIARDI	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	if provideo e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address i; if that is unsucc 612-349-5740 gagliardi@ptslaw.c PATTERSON THU 80 SOUTH 8TH ST 4800 IDS CENTER MINNEAPOLIS, MI 2842.253US RACHEL GA	essful, it will be sei om ENTE IP REET NNESOTA 55402 01 GLIARDI	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provideo e: NUMBER:	the e-mail addres if that is unsucc 612-349-5740 gagliardi@ptslaw.c PATTERSON THU 80 SOUTH 8TH ST 4800 IDS CENTER MINNEAPOLIS, MI 2842.253US RACHEL GA /Rachel Gag	essful, it will be sei om ENTE IP REET NNESOTA 55402 01 GLIARDI	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASMO CO., LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

390, Umeda, Kosai-shi, Shizuoka-ken 431-0493 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

VEHICLE WINDOW OPENING DEVICE

(File No. 2842.253US01) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on <u>March 14, 2016</u>. (Application Serial No. 15/003,354 filed on January 21, 2016 .)

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) <u>Kayuyaki Shilata</u> Name: Kazuyuki SHIBATA	Date: <u>Marchi</u> 14. 2016.
M.K. Morch. 14. 2016 2) Januari Amalana Masaru Kuhitan Name: Masaru KUBOTA	M. K. March, 14. 2016 March, 14.2016. Date: 77200000000000000000000000000000000000
3) <u>Masaki Amafawa</u> Name: Masaki AMAKAWA	Date: Matohi .4. 2016
Witness: Keiza Schizu	Date: March 14, 2016

RECORDED: 03/30/2016